Inventories 283,803 – – – – – 283,803
Bills and trade receivables 868,393 – – – – – 868,393
Bills receivables discounted with

recourse 247,330 – – – 247,330
Other receivables and prepayments 982,717 – – – 982,717
Amount due from a joint venture 204,721 – – – – – 204,721
Pledged bank deposits 821 – – – 821
Bank and cash balances 40,179 – – – – 40,179

Total current assets 2,627,964 – – – – – 2,627,964

- I-5 -

APPENDIX I UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Pro Forma Adjustments

Unaudited
condensed

consolidated
statement of

financial position
of the Group as at

30 June 2022

Offshore
Restructuring –

(i) issuance of
Scheme Shares,

and (ii) issuance
of New USD

Senior Notes for
SPP Participants

Offshore
Restructuring –

issuance of
Zero-coupon

Bonds offshore

Onshore
Restructuring –

issuance of
Preferred Shares

Onshore
Restructuring –

extension of
Remaining Debts

Onshore
Restructuring –

settlement of
outstanding debts

of Onshore
Operating
Creditors

Unaudited pro
forma condensed

consolidated
statement of

financial position
of the Group as at

30 June 2022
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Bills and trade payables 956,756 – – – – – 956,756
Contract liabilities 133,181 – – – – – 133,181
Advances drawn on bills receivables

discounted with recourse 247,330 – – – – – 247,330
Accruals and other payables 2,836,985 12,833 (249,448) (948,102) (616,990) (149,450) 885,828
Lease liabilities 28,441 – – – – – 28,441
Tax payables 48,079 – – – – – 48,079
Senior Notes – 2015 1,318,697 (1,318,697) – – – – –
Scheme Creditors payables – – 46,771 – – – 46,771
Zero – coupon Bonds – – 202,677 – – – 202,677
Bank borrowings 5,749,377 – – – (5,715,314) – 34,063

Total current liabilities 11,318,846 (1,305,864) – (948,102) (6,332,304) (149,450) 2,583,126

NET CURRENT (LIABILITIES)/
ASSETS (8,690,882) 1,305,864 – 948,102 6,332,304 149,450 44,838

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES 1,706,610 1,861,082 – 948,102 6,332,304 149,450 10,997,548

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other payables 289,980 – – – – – 289,980
Provision for restoration and

environmental costs 13,208 – – – – – 13,208
Lease liabilities 22,935 – – – – – 22,935
New USD Senior Notes – 555,218 – – – – 555,218
Preferred Shares – – – 1,028,831 – – 1,028,831
Bank borrowings – – – – 6,332,304 – 6,332,304
Deferred tax liabilities 8,025 – – – – – 8,025

Total non-current liabilities 334,148 555,218 – 1,028,831 6,332,304 – 8,250,501

Net assets/(liabilities) 1,372,462 1,305,864 – (80,729) – 149,450 2,747,047

- I-6 -

APPENDIX I UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

B. NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
GROUP

1 The unaudited condensed consolidated statement of assets and liabilities as at 30 June 2022 is

extracted from the Group’s interim report for the six months ended 30 June 2022 dated 31

August 2022.

2 a) The Scheme will release the Company and the Note Subsidiary Guarantors from the

Scheme Claims of the Scheme Creditors. The Scheme Claims will be fully, irrevocably

and unconditionally released, and in return, subject to the terms of the Scheme, the

Participating Scheme Creditors will be entitled to receive the Scheme Consideration,